
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/14/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 797,726
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 837,612

3rd Payment 879,493
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 923,468
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 969,641
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 1,018,123

4 01/15/22 Sat $24,678,386 $47,317,942 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.1% 13.4% 7th Payment 1,069,029
5 01/17/22 Mon $12,673,920 $53,494,122 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.1% 15.3% 8th Payment 1,122,481
6 01/19/22 Wed $18,603,398 $62,559,820 $56,000,000 $39,100,000 1.433 3.1% 17.9% 9th Payment 1,178,605
7 01/22/22 Sat $26,561,346 $75,503,539 $66,000,000 $46,100,000 1.433 4.4% 21.6% 10th Payment 1,237,535
8 01/24/22 Mon $12,927,398 $81,803,243 $75,000,000 $52,300,000 1.433 2.2% 23.3% 11th Payment 1,299,412
9 01/26/22 Wed $19,161,499 $91,140,911 $85,000,000 $59,300,000 1.433 3.2% 25.8% 12th Payment 1,364,382

10 01/29/22 Sat $28,098,983 $104,833,942 $94,000,000 $65,600,000 1.433 4.7% 29.3% 13th Payment 1,432,601
11 01/31/22 Mon $13,703,042 $111,511,628 $105,000,000 $73,300,000 1.433 2.3% 30.9% 14th Payment 1,504,231
12 02/02/22 Wed $20,119,574 $121,316,180 $106,000,000 $74,000,000 1.433 3.4% 33.2% 15th Payment 1,579,443
13 02/05/22 Sat $29,784,922 $135,830,793 $117,000,000 $81,600,000 1.433 5.0% 36.6% 16th Payment 1,658,415
14 02/07/22 Mon $15,507,459 $147,648,569 $126,000,000 $87,900,000 1.433 2.6% 38.2% 17th Payment 1,741,336
15 02/09/22 Wed $22,582,210 $157,358,786 $137,000,000 $95,600,000 1.433 3.8% 40.6% 18th Payment 1,828,403
16 02/12/22 Sat $31,735,834 $171,005,008 $147,000,000 $102,600,000 1.433 5.3% 43.7% 19th Payment 1,919,823
17 02/14/22 Mon $16,872,115 $178,259,918 $158,000,000 $110,300,000 1.433 2.8% 45.3% 20th Payment 2,015,814
18 02/16/22 Wed $23,623,250 $188,417,777 $169,000,000 $117,900,000 1.433 4.0% 47.5% 21st Payment 2,116,605
19 02/19/22 Sat $33,163,947 $202,678,078 $180,000,000 $125,600,000 1.433 5.5% 50.4% 22nd Payment 2,222,435
20 02/21/22 Mon $16,872,115 $209,932,988 $0 1.433 2.8% 51.8% 23rd Payment 2,333,557
21 02/23/22 Wed $23,623,250 $220,090,847 $0 1.433 4.0% 53.7% 24th Payment 2,450,235
22 02/26/22 Sat $33,163,947 $234,351,148 $0 1.433 5.5% 56.2% 25th Payment 2,572,746
23 02/28/22 Mon $16,872,115 $241,606,058 $0 1.433 2.8% 57.5% 26th Payment 2,701,384
24 03/02/22 Wed $23,623,250 $251,763,917 $0 1.433 4.0% 59.2% 27th Payment 2,836,453
25 03/05/22 Sat $33,163,947 $266,024,218 $0 1.433 5.5% 61.4% 28th Payment 2,978,275
26 03/07/22 Mon $16,872,115 $273,279,128 $0 1.433 2.8% 62.5% 29th Payment 3,127,189
27 03/09/22 Wed $23,623,250 $283,436,987 $1,815,000,000 $1,266,600,000 1.433 4.0% 64.0% 30th Payment 3,283,549
28 03/12/22 Sat $33,163,947 $297,697,288 $1,870,000,000 $1,305,000,000 1.433 5.5% 66.0% Total 53,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/14/2022


